ISBA# 04132 Winterset, lowe		FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE US THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAY
	COMPUTER RECORDED COMPARED	FILEO NO. 344 BOOK 133 PAGE 257
		94 AUG - 2 PH 3: 2
	REC \$ 5 PD AUD \$ 5 PD R.M.F. \$ 1 PD	MICHELLE UTSLER RECORDER MADISON COUNTY/IOWA
A 21/2°	<del></del>	SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER
QUIT CLA	IM DEED	
For the consideration of ONE AND NO/100		(\$1.00)
Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration, KENNETH L. SPETMAN, JR. and PAULETT	E SPETMAN, Husban	d and Wife,
do hereby Quit Claim to		
KENNETH L. SPETMAN, JR.		
all our right, title, interest, estate, claim and demand in Madison Cour	•	eal estate in
Coul	nty, lowa:	
(77) North, Range Twenty-six (26) West of described as follows: Commencing at the 1 (SE¼) of said Section Three (3); thence on an along the north line of said Southeast Qu beginning; thence North 83°58'40" East along 04°10'30" East 363.00 feet; thence South 8 04°10'30" West 363.00 feet to the north line point of beginning. Said tract contains 3.00 Highway Easement over the northerly 0.11 and Subject to a Real Estate Contract entered into by and be and Kenneth L. Spetman, Jr. and Paulette Spetman, I	Northwest comer of the Son assumed bearing of North larter (SE¼) 896.91 feet g said north line 360.00 feet 3°58'40" West 360.00 feet of said Southeast Quarter acres and is subject to a Mores thereof,	outheast Quarter 183°58'40" East to the point of et; thence South t; thence North (SE¼) and the Madison County  Trust Company, Seller,
the Madison County Recorder's Office, which Grantee  This is a deed between husband and wife. Therefo	Kenneth L. Spetman, Jr. as	sumes and agrees to pay.
statement is required.		
Each of the undersigned hereby relinquishes all rig and to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgm		d and distributive share in
plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, ac		trued as in the singular or
Dated: <u>July 27, 1994</u>	ecording to the context.	trued as in the singular or Sectary (Grantor)
Dated:	ecording to the context.	cman, Jr. (Grantor)
Dated: 27, 1994  STATE OF IOWA , ss: MADISON COUNTY,	Kenneth L. Spet	cman, Jr. (Grantor)
Dated:	Kenneth L. Spet	in (Grantor)  (Grantor)  (Grantor)
STATE OF IOWA , ss:  MADISON COUNTY,  On this 27th day of 199 4 , before me, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Kenneth L. Spetman, Jr. and Paulette Spetman  to me known to be the identical persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same as their	Kenneth L. Spet	in (Grantor)
STATE OF	Kenneth L. Spet	Grantor)  (Grantor)  (Grantor)  (Grantor)

DEED RECORD 133

CALFS Release 1.0 11/92

106 QUIT CLAIM DEED Revised April, 1992